
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

JIM AND ANNE ALENDAL, AGENT
Yearlings

7 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Midshipman...............B C Beautiful
11 .......................................b. g................2022 Second in...................Chick Fight

Command
33 .......................................b. g................2022 Ralis............................Lost Humor
38 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Bakken .......................Mystical Molly
39 Rally Now......................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Ralis............................Ole's Miss
49 .......................................b. g................2022 Second in...................Rosa Di Qualita

Command

MIKE ANDERSON, AGENT
Broodmare

61 Ready Recall ................b. m...............2013 More Than Ready......Remember
Yearlings

10 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Collected....................Chainsmoknsup-
                                    rmodl

16 They Call Me Tom.........b. f. ................2022 Sungold......................Daylight Cat
37 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Bakken .......................My Special Angel
44 .......................................dk. b./br. g. ...2022 Lent ............................Ready Recall
48 .......................................ch. g..............2022 Mitole..........................Rilla

BRONCO J FARMS
Yearlings

21 Counter Command ......gr/ro. g. .........2022 Counterforce..............Gigi
45 .......................................dk. b./br. g. ...2022 Conveyance...............Renee's Gift
51 Another Command.......b. f. ................2022 Second in...................Rosesforgrace

Command

BRENDA COMBS, AGENT
Yearlings

17 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Counterforce..............Daz Lin Dawn
22 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Counterforce..............Golden Roar
25 .......................................b. c................2022 Counterforce..............I Believe in Angel

SHAMROCK RACING STABLES LTD.,
BRENDA COMBS, AGENT

Broodmares
59 Dream Baby .................b. m...............2010 Alphabet Soup...........Dreamers Glory
60 Lemonade ....................ch. m.............2014 Teide...........................Daymaker
62 Sweet Little Shoe..........ch. m.............2012 Strut the Stage ...........Khazayin

Yearlings
31 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Counterforce..............Lemonade
54 .......................................b. c................2022 Counterforce..............Sweet Little Shoe



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

GLADYS AND KAREN DITTLOFF
Yearlings

3 Chi Chi Time .................b. f. ................2022 Finality ........................Amarachi
26 Irish Jewel.....................dk. b./br. f......2022 Bakken .......................Irish Delta
36 Miss Bakken .................dk. b./br. f......2022 Bakken .......................Miss Me Not

EMERALD ACRES, AGENT
Yearlings

5 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Lent ............................Architecture
30 Anstruther .....................b. f. ................2022 Ralis............................Largo
40 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Lent ............................Ouch
42 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Lent ............................Pretty Maid
50 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Pop Artist....................Rose Garland
55 .......................................b. c................2022 Pop Artist....................Tempered Steel
58 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Lent ............................Vandelita

RICK KAMPS
Yearling

4 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Lent ............................Another Dance

KLIMES FARM, AGENT
Yearlings

1 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Bakken .......................Yoorock Gal
12 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Sungold......................Classadala
24 .......................................b. c................2022 Exaggerator ...............Heaven On Hold
27 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Finality ........................Katchin Fire
28 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 McCraken ..................Kodiak Kwik
35 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Creative Cause..........Malibu Gold
56 .......................................gr/ro. f............2022 Cairo Prince ...............Tessanna
57 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Sungold......................Too Hot to Handle

MARTY MILLER
Yearlings

43 Kikis Golden Touch ......b. f. ................2022 Sungold......................P. S. Touch Down
53 Kikis Song of Life..........ch. c. .............2022 Sungold......................Sweetlalabye

PRESCOTT FARMS
Yearlings

14 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Lent ............................Curlin's Prize
18 Kirsten...........................ch. f. ..............2022 Ralis............................Ease It On Over
46 Floyd .............................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Lent ............................Responsibility

JAMIE DEMETRICK, AGENT
Yearling

6 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Bakken .......................A Song for Arbonne



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SUZANNE ANDERSON,
RED ROCK FARM, AGENT

Yearling
15 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Counterforce..............Dancing Dalia

STRIDE AWAY THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT
Yearlings

13 Commercial Value ........gr/ro. c. .........2022 Value Plus...................Commercial Appeal
32 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2022 Unified........................Let's Be Creative
34 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Tamarkuz....................Lucent Lady

WESTSIDE THOROUGBREDS, AGENT
Yearlings

9 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Brody's Cause ...........Cedar Summer
20 .......................................b. f. ................2022 Bakken .......................Ghost Girl

WHITEWOOD FARM, AGENT
Yearlings

2 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Bakken .......................Allouetta
29 .......................................ch. c. .............2022 Sungold......................Krissy
41 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Union Rags ................Peace Lilly

WILD ROSE FARM,
BRYAN AND CAROL ANDERSON, AGENT

Yearlings
8 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Improbable ................Black Cape

19 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Daredevil....................Gauche
23 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Smokem.....................Graustarkian
47 .......................................ch. f. ..............2022 Sungold......................Revealing Moment

FOUNDATION RACING STABLE,
RED ROCK FARM, AGENT

Yearling
52 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2022 Counterforce..............Sailingforthesun



INDEX TO SIRES

McCraken ........................................28
Midshipman.......................................7
Mitole................................................48
More Than Ready............................61

Pop Artist ...................................50, 55

Ralis...............................18, 30, 33, 39

Second in Command..........11, 49, 51
Smokem...........................................23
Strut the Stage.................................62
Sungold............12, 16, 29, 43, 47, 53, 
                                                         57

Tamarkuz .........................................34
Teide.................................................60

Unified..............................................32
Union Rags......................................41

Value Plus ........................................13

Alphabet Soup.................................59

Bakken .............1, 2, 6, 20, 26, 36, 37, 
                                                         38

Brody's Cause ...................................9

Cairo Prince .....................................56
Collected..........................................10
Conveyance ....................................45
Counterforce..........15, 17, 21, 22, 25, 
                                            31, 52, 54

Creative Cause................................35

Daredevil..........................................19

Exaggerator.....................................24

Finality ..........................................3, 27

Improbable ........................................8

Lent ................4, 5, 14, 40, 42, 44, 46, 
                                                         58



INDEX TO DAMS

Largo................................................30
Lemonade........................................31
Let's Be Creative .............................32
Lost Humor ......................................33
Lucent Lady.....................................34

Malibu Gold .....................................35
Miss Me Not.....................................36
My Special Angel ............................37
Mystical Molly ..................................38

Ole's Miss ........................................39
Ouch ................................................40

Peace Lilly........................................41
Pretty Maid.......................................42
P. S. Touch Down.............................43

Ready Recall ...................................44
Remember.......................................61
Renee's Gift .....................................45
Responsibility ..................................46
Revealing Moment ..........................47
Rilla...................................................48
Rosa Di Qualita................................49
Rose Garland ..................................50
Rosesforgrace.................................51

Sailingforthesun...............................52
Sweetlalabye ...................................53
Sweet Little Shoe.............................54

Tempered Steel ...............................55
Tessanna..........................................56
Too Hot to Handle............................57

Vandelita ..........................................58

Yoorock Gal .......................................1

Allouetta .............................................2
Amarachi............................................3
Another Dance ..................................4
Architecture........................................5
A Song for Arbonne...........................6

B C Beautiful......................................7
Black Cape........................................8

Cedar Summer ..................................9
Chainsmoknsuprmodl.....................10
Chick Fight.......................................11
Classadala.......................................12
Commercial Appeal ........................13
Curlin's Prize....................................14

Dancing Dalia..................................15
Daylight Cat .....................................16
Daymaker ........................................60
Daz Lin Dawn ..................................17
Dreamers Glory ...............................59

Ease It On Over...............................18

Gauche ............................................19
Ghost Girl.........................................20
Gigi...................................................21
Golden Roar ....................................22
Graustarkian ....................................23

Heaven On Hold..............................24

I Believe in Angel.............................25
Irish Delta.........................................26

Katchin Fire......................................27
Khazayin ..........................................62
Kodiak Kwik.....................................28
Krissy ...............................................29


